TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Industries Inc.		01/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1419 Illinois Avenue	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0885954	MEDI-PUMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: james.conte@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: James Conte

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4447-104028-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Conte
Signature:	/James B. Conte/
Date:	01/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0445 0 088595

\$40,00

900152593

Total Attachments: 1

source=4447-104028-US Assignment of Trademarks 19Jan2010#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a business address at 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62305 for the sum of \$100 US and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to GARDNER DENVER THOMAS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a business address at 1419 Illinois Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, US, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and the registrations therefore:

Mark Country Reg#

MEDI-PUMP US 0885954

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

	THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC.	
Dated: /9 ** Thmpsey 2010	·	
	Print Name: Diana C. Toman	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Title: Assistant Secretary	
CELESTE G. TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/08/2013	Notary allen G. Jaylo	
*******	GARDNER DENVER THOMAS, INC.	
Dated: 19 th JANUARY 2010	By / Clicc / Concer- Print Name Diana C. Toman	
	Title: Assistant Secretary	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" CELESTE G. TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/08/2013	Notary allete G. Taylor	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0447